concerns regarding the process related to the cone of silence, and those issues related to 
responding to questions relating to public records, and the Sunshine Law as it applied to the 
committee members. With regard to the cone of silence, you will remember that the cone of 
silence applies to all contracts for services over twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), and 
basically it is that the selection committee shall not have communications with vendors or 
Commissioners during the process; there are other provisions, but basically those are the 
provisions that apply in this factual scenario. The remedy if an employee breaches the cone of